
 

Commission Meeting 

June 4, 2024 

AO EESD WM Contract Extension 2 

Department: Office of the Administrator 

Presenter: Takiyah A. Douse, Interim Administrator 

Caption: Motion to approve  and authorize 1) Deny award of RFP 23-112 Augusta's 

Zone  1 residential Waste  Recyclable Collection Service and rebid this 

zone, 2) Effective 12/31/2024 terminate RFP 12-112 Augusta's Zones 2 & 3 

Residential Waste & Recyclable Collection Services contract with Coastal 

Waste & Recycling under the contract clause Section 16.1d,3) Extends 

Augusta's Zone 1 Residential  Waste &  Recycling under the contract clause 

Section 16.1 d, 3) Extends Augusta's Zone 1 Residential Waste & 

Recyclable Collection Service current transition period agreement with 

Georgia Waste System/Waste Management until December 31, 2024 with 

no change in current terms & conditions, and 4) Engineering & 

Environmental Services Department bid Augusta's Zones 1, 2, & 3 

Residential Waste & Recyclable Collection Services RFP by June 2024 and 

bring associated contract award recommendation to Augusta Commission 

by end of October 2024 for discussion & approval for a January 1, 2025 

start date. (Approved by Engineering Services Committee May 28, 

2024)  

Background: N/A 

Analysis: N/A 

Financial Impact: N/A 

Alternatives: N/A 

Recommendation: Approve the Administrator’s recommendation to extend the residential solid 

waste and recyclables collection second transition agreement between 

Augusta, Georgia, and Georgia Waste Systems, LLC from July 1, 2024, to 

December 31, 2025, for $21.86 per house, per month. 

Funds are available in 

the following accounts: 

N/A 

REVIEWED AND 

APPROVED BY: 

N/A 

 


